LLP as Statutory Auditors of the 
Company shall hold office for a period of 5 (five) years from the 
conclusion of the ensuing 39th Annual General Meeting till the 
conclusion of the 44th Annual General Meeting of the Company 
to be held in the year 2030, at a remuneration of ₹18,50,000/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) as Audit Fee 
including Limited Review Report and out-of-pocket expenses on 
actuals plus applicable taxes and as may be modified by the Board 
from time-to-time.

M/s S S Kothari Mehta & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants, has over 
6 decades of standing with multi-industry experience.